

COPE Health Solutions Achieves HITRUST r2 Certification for its Analytics for Risk Contracting (ARC) Platform

Los Angeles, CA— April 8, 2025 — <u>COPE Health Solutions (CHS)</u>, a national leader in value-based care enablement, today announced that its population health platform, Analytics for Risk Contracting (ARC), has earned HITRUST r2 Certification. This achievement underscores COPE Health Solutions' commitment to ensuring the highest level of security, privacy, and compliance for health plan and provider clients utilizing ARC to increase quality scores, revenue, market share and profitability.

HITRUST r2 Certification is globally recognized as a gold standard for information risk management and compliance, providing assurance that ARC has met rigorous security and privacy requirements. By attaining this certification, ARC demonstrates its ability to safeguard sensitive health data while supporting payers, providers, and other stakeholders in optimizing financial and clinical outcomes in value-based care models. Clients can trust that ARC adheres to the industry's most stringent security and compliance standards while delivering actionable insights to drive success in value-based care.

"In an era of increasing cybersecurity threats and stringent regulatory requirements, achieving HITRUST r2 Certification is a significant milestone for COPE Health Solutions and our clients," said Allen Miller, CEO of COPE Health Solutions. "This certification reaffirms our dedication to providing a highly secure and reliable platform that enables healthcare organizations to navigate the complexities of health plan operations and value-based care with confidence."

About COPE Health Solutions

<u>COPE Health Solutions</u> is a national tech-enabled services firm powering success in risk arrangements for payers and providers. Our team brings deep expertise, experience, proven tools, and processes to improve financial performance and quality outcomes for all types of payers and providers, de-risking the roadmap to advanced value-based payment.

Media Contact

Alice Cheng Manager, Events & Branding acheng@copehealthsolutions.com